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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4107
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
RESERVATION OF OBC
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to allow Central Educational Institutions to implement 27 per cent quota for the Other Backward Classes (OBCs) in six years instead of three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): A bill seeking certain amendments to the Central Education Institutions (Reservation in Admission) Act, 2006 introduced in the Rajya Sabha during its current session envisages, inter-alia, enhancing the period for giving effect to the provisions of the Act to six years from three years.
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